BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

AFFIDAVIT OF RAYSENE LOGAN

STATE OF MISSOURI)) ss CITY OF ST. LOUIS)

Raysene Logan, being first duly sworn on her oath, states:

1. My name is Raysene Logan. I work in the City of St. Louis, Missouri, and I am employed by Ameren Services Company as Manager, Power and Fuels Accounting.

 Attached hereto is Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri's Monthly Report for its Renewable Energy Standard Rate Adjustment Mechanism ("RESRAM") 20 CSR 4240-20.100(6) for January, 2024.

3. Further, under the penalty of perjury, I declare that the information contained in the foregoing and attached *RESRAM Report* is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Raysene	Digitally signed by Raysene Logan
(l ogon	Date: 2024.03.21
/s/Logan	08:07:55 -05'00'
Derry I.	

Raysene Logan

Subscribed to me this <u>21</u> day of March, 2024.